



City of Tacoma

**City of Tacoma
Public Works Engineering Division**

ADDENDUM NO. 3

DATE: 3/8/24

**REVISIONS TO:
Request for Bids Specification No. PW23-0085F
J Street Bicycle Boulevard**

NOTICE TO ALL BIDDERS:

This addendum is issued to clarify, revise, add to or delete from, the original specification documents for the above project. This addendum, as integrated with the original specification documents, shall form the specification documents. The noted revisions shall take precedence over previously issued specification documents and shall become part of this contract.

REVISIONS TO THE SUBMITTAL DEADLINE:

The submittal deadline has been changed to **11:00 a.m., Pacific Time, Tuesday, 3/19/2024.**

REVISIONS TO THE PLANS:

Remove sheet MC-01 and replace in its entirety with sheet MC-01, provided herein, dated March 2024, and marked as Addendum 3.

Remove sheets EC-02, EC-03, EC-10, EC-11, and EC-12, and replace in its entirety with sheets EC-02, EC-03, EC-10, EC-11, and EC-12, provided herein, dated March 2024, and marked as Addendum 3.

Remove sheets PM-01 through PM-20 and replace in its entirety with sheets PM-01 through PM-20, provided herein, dated March 2024, and marked as Addendum 3.

Remove sheets EL-01 through EL-12 and replace in its entirety with sheets EL-01 through EL-12, provided herein, dated March 2024, and marked as Addendum 3.

Remove sheets DT-11 and DT-12 and replace in its entirety with sheets DT-11 and DT-12, provided herein, dated March 2024, and marked as Addendum 3.

REVISION TO BID PROPOSAL:

Remove pages 1-8 of the bid proposal from Addendum 1, and replace in its entirety with sheets 1-8, provided herein, dated March 2024, and marked as Addendum 3.



City of Tacoma

REVISIONS TO THE SPECIAL PROVISIONS:

Remove pages 143-151, relating to Section 8-20 of the Special Provisions, and replace in its entirety with pages 143-151, provided herein, and marked as Addendum 3.

Remove pages 154-155, relating to Section 8-22 of the Special Provisions, and replace in its entirety with pages 154-155, provided herein, and marked as Addendum 3.

Remove pages 168-190, relating to Section 9-29 of the Special Provisions, and replace in its entirety with pages 168-179, provided herein, and marked as Addendum 3.

NOTE: Acknowledge receipt of this addendum by initialing the corresponding space as indicated on the signature page. Vendors who have already submitted their bid/proposal may contact the Purchasing Division at 253-502-8468 and request return of their bid/proposal for acknowledgment and re-submittal. Or, a letter acknowledging receipt of this addendum may be submitted in an envelope marked Request for Bids Specification No. **PW23-0085F** Addendum No. 1. The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, including, in certain circumstances, for failure to appropriately acknowledge this addendum.